

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 8
(CC 13 9 2 4 / 2 0 0 8)

(From the judgement and order dated 06/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 in TCA No. 52 0 / 2 0 0 7
of The HIGH COURT OF MAD R A S)

COMM R.O F INCOM E TAX

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S KAA AR R EN T E R P R I S E S

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 17 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E S.H. KA P A D I A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Pa r a s a r a n , ASG (NP)
Mr. Arijit Pr a s ad, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. B.V. Bal ar a m Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since it is a case of tax evasion, prima facie notice is being
issued despite delay of 29 3 days.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master