

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26090/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 06/07/2007 in TCA No. 520/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAA ARR ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dismissed.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master